WEST DEPTFORD TOWNSHIP
RESOLUTION 2016~ =27
RESOLUTION OF THE TOWNSHIP OF WEST DEPTFORD
AUTHORIZING CHANGE ORDER NO. 1 TO ARAWAK PAVING CO. FOR
STERLING ROAD ROADWAY IMPROVEMENTS

WHEREAS, the Township of West Deptford (hereinafter referred to as "Township”) had
a need to award a contract for the Sterling Road Roadway Improvements Project; and

WHEREAS, the Township solicited for and received bids for the Sterling Road Roadway
Improvements Project; and

WHEREAS, on July 6, 2016, the Township awarded a contract for the Sterling Road
Roadway Improvements Project to Arawak Paving Co. (hereinafter referred to as "Arawak’) in
the amount not to exceed $138,900.00, pursuant to the terms and conditions listed in the
proposal from Arawak and the contract award recommendation letter prepared by T&M
Associates dated June 29, 2018; and

WHEREAS, it has been determined that a Change Order No. 1 to the original contract
with Arawak is required to address the increase in the amounts of milling, dense graded
aggregate, hot mix asphalt surface and Type ‘N’ ECO curb castings required in order to improve
the roadway surface at the intersection of Lancing and Sterling Roads and to provide the project
with a better complete new surface at that location; and

WHEREAS, T&M Associates has submitted a Change Order No. 1 recommendation
letter dated October 27, 2016 outlining the additional services and costs for the above in the
amount not to exceed $10,020 for a revised total contract amount of $148,920; and

WHEREAS, due to funds being received through a grant from the New Jersey
Transportation Trust Fund, this Change Order No. 1 is subject to the approval of the New
Jersey Department of Transportation (NJDOT); and

WHEREAS, a Certification has been issued by the Chief Financial Officer of the

Township of West Deptford certifying that sufficient funds have been appropriated and are




available to cover this contract and the original of said Certification is attached to the original of
this Resolution and shall be kept on file at the Township office.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED, by the Township Committee of the Township
of West Deptford, County of Gloucester and State of New Jersey on this 2nd day of November,
2016, that Change Order No. 1 to the contract with Arawak Paving Co. in the amount not to
exceed $10,200, for a revised total contract amount of $148,920, is hereby authorized for the
additional services and costs as outlined herein and pursuant tc the Change Order No. 1
recommendation letter prepared by T&M Associates dated October 27, 2016 subject to the
approval of the New Jersey Department of Transportation. |

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that the Mayor and/or Township Administrator are herein
authorized to execute all appropriate contracts, documents and agreements respecting the
Change Order No. 1.

ADOPTED at the meeting of the Township Committee of the Township of West Deptford

TOMWNSHIP OF WEST DEPTFORD
e ? M
| s ZQ:CQ

DENICE DICARLO, Mayor

held on November 2, 2016.

ATTEST:,

g Co T

\LEE ANN DEHART, Acting Municipal Clerk

CERTIFICATION

I, Lee Ann DeHart, Acting Municipal Clerk, of the Township of West Deptford, in the
County of Gloucester, do hereby certify that the foregoing Resolution was presented and duly
adopted by the Township Committee at a meeting of the Township of West Deptford held on
November 2, 2016.

R i §>\ o
LEE ANN DEHART, Acting Municipal Clerk

LAWEST DEPTFORD\Sterling Road Roadway Improvements\110216 Res Auth Change Order No. 1 for Steriing Road Roadway Improvements to Arawak.doc




. ¢ YOUR GORLS. OUR MISSION.

October 27, 2016

Ms. Deborah Turner-Fox
Township Administrator
Township of West Deptford
400 Crown Point Rd

PO Box 89

Thorofare, NJ 08086

Re: Sterling Road Roadway Improvements
Change Order No. 1
West Deptford Township, NJ

Dear Ms. Turner-Fox,

Attached please find Change Order No. 1 for the referenced project. This Change Order is to
address additional roadway surface deterioration oulside the project limits by adding roadway
surface improvements on the intersection of Steriing and Lancing Roads.

In order to improve the roadway surface at Lancing & Sterling, the amounts of milling, dense
graded aggregate, hot mix asphalt surface and Type 'N' ECO curb castings will be increased.
The Change Order is for the amount of $10,020.00, which is a 7.2% increase in the Confract
amount. We recommend the approval of the proposed Change Order No. 1 as described above
and in the attached change order form.

Should you have any questions or require additional information, please do not hesitate to call
us at 856-722-6700.
Very truly yours,

ﬂSSOCIATES

Edwin J. Steck, P.E., C.M.E.
West Deptford Township Engineer

foTe Lee Ann DeHart, Municipal Clerk
John Alice, Esq., Board Solicitor
Jose A. Calderon, Group Manager, T&M

NAWDMOWO0R6M\ConstructionChange Order No. 1 -
Recomgndg}igp.doc

T&M ASSOCIATES, 1256 North Church Street, Moorestown, NJ 08057 EE 8567226700 856.722.0175 tandmassociates.com




T&M ASSOCIATES SHEET NO. 1 0OF 2
CONSULTING & MUNICIPAL ENGINEERS PROJECT NO. WDMOG0860
1256 NORTH CHURCH STREET

MOORESTOWN, NJ 08057

CHANGE ORDER NO., 1

DATE: - [October 27, 2016 |
PROJECT: lSterling Road Roadway Improvements |
OWNER: |West Deptford Township l
CONTRACTOR: |A'rawak Paving Co, Inc. ]
DESCRIPTION OF CHANGE:

In order to address additional roadway surface deté¥ioration at the intexsection of Sterling Road and Lancing Road and to
provide the project with a better complete new surface at that location, the amount of milling, 8" average depth, the placement
of Dense Graded Aggregate, the YIMA 9.5M64 surface conrse and the Inlet, Type "N" Eco curb castings will be increased,

** The adjusied bid items are broken down on Page 2 of this Change Order,**

APPROVAL RECOMMENDED: SEE ATTACHED DETAIL ADDITIONAL |REDUCTION
Ce. —&—— A. TOTAL REDUCTIONS
ose A, Calderen, P.E,, Group Manager T&M Associates THIS C.O, XXXXXXXXXXX 50.00
ACCEPTED: B. TOTAL EXTRAS
THIS C.0. $10,020.00 pOONXX
CONTRACTOR: Dian MacDonnell, Arawak Paving
TOTALS THIS C.0, $10,020.00 J0.00
o NET CHANGE THIS
0O R'S APPROV; CHANGE ORDER $10,020.00
G (\ PREVIOUS CHANGE
ﬂ“‘h F MW? N ORDERS $0.00 $0.00
TOTAL CHANGE
ORDERS TO DATE $10,020.00 $0.00
NET CHANGE IN ’
NOTE: All work to be done CONTRACT 7.2%
according to Contract
Specifications, ORIGINAL CONTRACT BID PRICE

REVISED CONTRACT PRICE $148,920.00




CHANGE ORDER NO. 1

PROJECT:

OWNER:

SHEET NO. 2 OF 2
PROJECT NO.

|Ster]ing Road Roadway Improvements

IWest Depiford Township

CONTRACTOR: IArawak Paving Co. Inc.

WDNMO00860

ITEM
NOC.

DESCRIPTION

UNIT
QUANTITY PRICE

AMOUNT

2o~ 0O oHE K

A — B - FU R

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.60
$8.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.60
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
50,00

TOTAL REDUCTIONS

$0.00

Lo R I

R W N

Milling, 8" Average Depth

Dense Graded Aggregate, 5" Thick
HMA 9.5Mé64 Surface Course
Inlet, Type 'N' ECO Curb Castings

396.00 SY $5.50
390,06 SY $6.50
60.00 TONS $74.00
3.00 TN $300.00

$2,345.00
$2,535.00
$4,440.00
$900.00
$0.00
$0.00
50.00
$0.00
500
$0.00
$0.00
50.00
$0.00
$0.00

TOTAL EXTRA

$10,020.00




Certification of Availability of Funds

This is to certify to the of the WEST DEPTFORD TOWNSHIP that funds for the
following resolutions are available.

Resolution Date: 11/21/16
Resolution Number: 2016-

Vendor: ARAWAOL0 ARAWAK PAVING CO. INC
7503 WEYMOUTH ROAD
HAMMONTON, NJ 08037

Contract: C6-00002 STERLING AVE ROADWAY
IMPROVEMENT PROJECT

Account Number Amount Dept Description
C-04-16-2016-0000-00001 10,020.00 NIDOT STERLING AND LANCING ROAD
Total 10,020.00

only amounts for the 2016 Budget Year have been certified. Amounts for
future years are contingent upon sufficient funds being appropriated.

‘ ﬁ //4 tioliie &ﬂ/ﬁwﬁ,

chief Financial officer




